HISDA

Healy's Integrated Self-defense Academy

(Healy's Health ABN 50-711-604-560)



HISDA is a separate business entity ([™] pending) operating under license to facilitate Yun Jung Do classes.

Graham Healy historically was one of the Original founding-pioneering Instructors of Yun Jung Do in 1987. Later he was appointed an International Instructor of Yun Jung Do under founder Grandmaster Young Ku-Yun on a tour of Papua New Guinea 1993. Historical References here:

https://www.healyshealth.com/grahams-martial-art-history

Photographic evidence of Founding Instructors 1987:

https://www.healyshealth.com/videos-martial-arts-history

Business operation :

HISDA operates a multifaceted self-defense business operation facilitating the following :

1)Commando Krav Maga Australia (Graham Healy original national director-founder 2007)

2)Healy's Integrated Self-Defense Academy (founder Graham Healy 2,000)

3) Healy's Integrated Combat solutions (founder Graham Healy 2008)

4) HISDA holds a license agreement for Yun Jung Do (2020)

From a practical perspective all training fees under the Yun Jung Do license are declared and processed through (Healy's Health ABN 50-711-604-560) for tax purposes , membership fees are sent to YJD and a percentage of Grading fees are sent to YJD. (This is disclosed in the YJD License agreement for authorized Instructors)

Marketing Materials :

All YJD brochures , pull up banners , flyers , leaflets, T-shirts were designed by Graham Healy and vetted by Grandmaster Yun personally , however these marketing material were paid for by Graham Healy (Healy's Health ABN 50-711-604-560) and remain the Property of Healy's Health /HISDA .

Advertising Expenses :

are paid for and controlled by Healy's Health /HISDA .

The YJD license entitles Healy's Health /HISDA to use YJD logos, Images and IP authorized by Grandmaster Yun.

This information is made available for the purpose of business clarity and legal definitions of for the separation of business functions legally. It is to be made absolutely clear that Healy's Health /HISDA (Healy's Health ABN 50-711-604-560) is the business entity operating this business and reporting income to the ATO Australian Taxation Office. <u>https://www.ato.gov.au/</u>

Yours Faithfully,

Graham Healy (Founder Healys Health 1985.)

